Resotved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New Volk Chatter, 

the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby respectfully requested to approve of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New Vork to an amount not exceeding fourteen 
million thirty-one thousand three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($r4,o31,325) to provide ineaes 
for the payment of expenses to be incurred by the Board of Education in eimn-tyncting, equipping 
and improving school building,, and acquiring site. therefor, and that said Board of 1'stiniate and 
Apportionment be also respectletlly requested to empower the Comptroller, when authority therefor

[...]

E. McLEAN, Engineer. 

And offered the following 
Resol vet , That the Board of Estimate and Apportiir dim e 11 hereby a tproses of the requisition. 

of the Isoard of E,lura,ion by re,olutio, ado ;,tetf 1rnti Iry 23, I9off, for the appropriation of two 
thousand four hundred and seventy-three dollar, I 2,473) bout tit- proceed. of Corporate Stock of 
I- ht.' City of New York, to be sold pursuant to the Pt missile of section 4S of the Greater New 
York Charter, and the orlivancc of the 7ufuut.ipal Assembly appc,ved by the Mayor July 9, 
1900, for the purpuse of prisidtng means for the payment of the contact to he entered into by